© Copyright Espen Technology, Inc. 2025
Espen Technology practices a program of continuous product development, and as a result product specifications may change frequently. We reserve the right to change
product specifications without notice. Contact Espen for the latest product information. The Lutron logo and the Sunburst logo,EcoSystem and Hi-Lume are trademarks or www.EspenTech.com
Espen Technology’s CoreTech Type C LED lamp and Lutron driver retrofit kits provide the perfect solution for upgrading aging fluorescent fixtures
-
Tech LED lamps with either Lutron Hi-Lume 1% 3-Wire or Hi-Lume 1% Soft-On Fade-to-Black drivers, delivering superior light quality and performance
while eliminating maintenance headaches. Allows large facilities to modernize their lighting infrastructure while maintaining existing fixtures and
dimming systems while achieving significant energy savings.

18W PLL 18W Replacement
24W PLL 24W Replacement
ORDERING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
LULK / 2G11 / 18W / P / 2 / 8 / LO / HL1P
SERIES LAMP
BASE
REPLACEMENT
FLUO. WATT
LAMP
MATERIAL
LAMP
QUANTITY
CRI OUTPUT LUTRON
DRIVER SERIES
LULK
DRIVER CASE
K Lutron K Case Studed
KN Lutron K Case Non-Studed
M Lutron M Case
/ T
CCT
CCT
T 3-CCT Field-Selectable (3500K/4000K/5000K)
/ EM8
EMERG.
BACKUP
/ K
DRIVER
CASE
LAMP MATERIAL
P Plastic
LAMP QTY
1 1 Lamp
2 2 Lamp
3 3 Lamp
36W PLL 36W Replacement
40W PLL 40W Replacement
CRI
8 80+ CRI
OUTPUT
HO High Output (360mA)
NO Normal Output (300mA)
LO Low Output (250mA)
LUTRON DRIVER SERIES
HL1P Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem Driver, Soft-On, Fade-to-Black
(LDE1 Series)
HL1P3W Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem Driver, 3 Wire Dimming (L3DA Series)
EMERGENCY BACKUP
EM8 8 Watt (1200 lm) 90 Min. Emergency Backup
HL1P Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem DRIVER (LDE1 Seires)
© Copyright Espen Technology, Inc. 2025
Espen Technology practices a program of continuous product development, and as a result product specifications may change frequently. We reserve the right to change
product specifications without notice. Contact Espen for the latest product information. The Lutron logo and the Sunburst logo,EcoSystem and Hi-Lume are trademarks or www.EspenTech.com
LULK
Lamp performance data based on worst performing CCT. Variations in environmental conditions, fixture type and others may cause performance to vary.
PERFORMANCE DATA
PART #
LAMP
LENGTH
LAMPS
PER
DRIVER
SYSTEM
WATTAGE
SYSTEM
LUMENS
OUTPUT
MODE
DRIVER
CASE
DRIVER MODEL LAMP MODEL